

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: Cr1.P.No.7471 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	12.03.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.2 that an averment is made in paragraph No.4 at page No.6 of criminal petition that the injunction granted in favour of petitioner/accused No.1 is no more in operation. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 invited attention of this Court to the daily status report of XXI Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, which shows that O.S.No.2384 of 2019 was dismissed for default. Learned counsel undertakes to file a copy of daily status report <i>vide</i> memo within a period of one week. Learned counsel shall ascertain as to whether any application is filed to set aside the default order. Post the matter on 23.03.2026. JAK, J KH	

